Mailing Address:

101 Syndicate North.
Svite 10!
ThunderBay. ON
P7C 3V4

Tel: 807] 6221413
Fax: [B07| 22-2024

Emai: nfo@nankegalonca

Website:
Hitp/iwwwwinanlegd.onco

Head Office:

1288 Forl WiliamRd., Fort
wiliamFirst Nation, ONP7)
K7

Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services

Corporation
doJ'a V 4P N<do-9°A ALAVAa >
L*PCL-A?
Dec 18, 2023
Colette Shwetz

12 First Street
Nipigon, ON POT2J0

RE: Retro/Pay Band Amendment

Dear Colette:

In reviewing the approved NALSC pay grid and salary bands, an error was noted with your
placement on the pay grid. You were slotted in salary band 10 and should have been in salary
band 11. {Please see attached)

Therefore, you will be receiving an amendment in retroactive pay that was previously paid out
to staff from April 1, 2022, to March 24, 2023. Our records show you already received a total of
$15,195.33 in retro pay for that period. Your correct retro pay amount should have been
$20,180.97. Therefore, you will be receiving the difference still owed to you of $4985.64

You will also be receiving retro pay from Apil 1, 2023 to current for the increase in your salary
that was not applied. Your annual salary as of April 1, 2023, was $105,700. Your annual salary
should have been $110,841.

If you have any questions, please contact Irene Linklater, Executive Director, to discuss.

Sincerely,

F i

.':::: !.r .
Irene Linklater
Executive Director

Cc: Finance Department



v9'S86v$ | L6°08T°0ZS | EE€'S6T'STS | THEOTTS v 153 00£'SOTS$ v o1 [ Zlamys anajo) |
UMD >
LR pamo gZ/vzynen | Aejeg pug |  pueg Aejes Pup Aed | pueg Asejes s9hojdw3
souejeg | onay [endY | Ppied 01y leniul | Aed [emui | Asefes jepiul | paiedojly | paiedojly | paedolly




Reason; 2022-2023 Payscale/Pay Equity Reconcilliation

EMPLOYEE: |[COLETTE SHWETZ
Position: HR Manager
Start Date: 2019-02-14
YOS 48
Program: Admin
Period: April 1/22 to March 24/23
Period Type Current Proposed | Difference | # HRS B:'::'d Step |AMOUNT
HR Manager Regular Salary $89,000.00 $110,841.00 521,841.00
Start Date 2022-04-01 Regular Hourly $48.90 $60.90 $12.00 1765 11 4 $21,180.97
End Date 2023-03-24
Deductions
Subtotal $21,180.97

2022-12-31 Bonuses for 2022/23 - $1,000.00

Total Retro Pay | $20,180.97

Approved by:

Date:

(2 /ik/ 2023
MK/DDIYYYY




Reason: 2022-2023 Payscale/Pay Equily Reconcilliation

EMPLOYEE: |COLETTE SHWETZ
Position: HR Manager
Start Date: 2019-02-14
YOS 4.8
Program: Admin
Period: April 1/22 to March 24/23
Period Type Current | Proposed | Ditference | #HRS | 2 | step |AMOUNT
HR Manager Regular Salary  $89,000.00 $105,700.00 $16,700.00
Start Date 2022-04-01  Regular Hourly $48.90 $58.08 $9.18 1765 10 4 $16,195.33
End Date 2023-03-24
Deductions
Subtotal $16,195.33

2022-12-31  Bonuses for 2022/23 - $1,000.00

Total Retro Pay | $15,195.33

Approved by:

Date:

MM/DD/YYYY




Nishnawbe-Aski Legal Services Corporation
Propesed Step Placement in the Pay Band

PARITY SALARY RANGES

EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

Sep | ._
.m Job Ciassificatan Pay | JobGrup iy —...“18. Annual Salary H Start Rate for
W Family fon Tate Band | Gode Employea stant Date N”..H».u_ ¥osm | Current Annual After Placerent | Pay Bend (15.9% | Step One (after | Step Two (after | StepThree |  Step Four kate | Annual Ady Required ta
Jab Salary Row Range oiMas} | 1Year) 2vears| {after 3 years) | (atter 4 years) | for Pay Band Achieve Step Rate
0 1 2 3 a 5
Executive {Diracior postions created by reorgl] 13 | DIRI |vacant |1239] s n/a 2| 5132423 $114,227| 5117,654] $121,184]5124,819] 8128 564] §132,422 $0.00
[Manager  |Human Resources Manager 11 | FM_[Colette Shwetz February 14, 2019] 4.8 | 4 $89.00000] 3| $110,843] $98,482| $101,437| $104,480]$107,614]$110,843] $114,169 $21,842.55
|Speciatist | Staff Lawyer 10 | SPII_|Sarah Munsch March 14, mmr 17 | 1 $97.48000| 4| $96,730] $93,913] $96,730| $99,632]$202,621]$105,700] $108,872 $0.00
Specialist Statf Lawyer/Bail & CRRW M 10 | SPNI_|Qans Cristea JuneB 2020] 35 | 3 $10248000] 5| $102,621] $93,913] $96,730| $59,632)5102,621] 5105,700] 5108,872 $141.26
Specialist Staff Lawyer SPIl_|Megan Wood Janvary3.2022 19 | 1 $82607.00] 6] $96,730] $93,913| $96,730] $99,632[$102,621] 5105700 5108872 $14,123.38
Restorative Justice Manager PMIl_|Chantslle Johnson May 1, 2007 166 | 5 $81.250.08) 7] $108,877) $93,513] $96,730| $99,632] $102,621)5105,700] $108,872 $27,621.92|
9 May 12,2021) 2.6 | 2 $50.00000) 8] $83,055] 578,287] $80,636] $83,055] $85,546] $88,113] $90,757 $23,054.67
| 9 December 1.2014] 90 | 5 l 9] $90,757| $78,287] $80,636] $83,055| 585,546 388,113 $90,757 $23,757.00
ictim Witness Manager B | PMI_[Ann Hiller February 15, 2021] 2.8 | 2 $5300000] 10| $83,055] $78,287) $80,636) $83,055] $85,546/ $88,113] $90,757 $20,054.67
Talking Together Manager E] PMI  |Carol Buswa August24 2009| 143 | 5 $68,549.94]| 11| $90,757| 578,287 $80,636] 583,055 $85,546] $88,113] $90,757 $22,207.06|
Logal Deferral_|Restorative Justice SADV Worker | 8 | AJWII [Melama Mohan August19 2019 43 | 4 $50000.00) 12| $78,360| $69,622| $71,711| $73,862] $75,078] 578,360 580,712 $28,360.38
Legal Deferral | Restorative Justice SADV Worker | & | AJwiNl [Afana Odawa September9,2018] 42 | 4 $57.50000 13| 578,360| $69,622| $71,711] $73.862| $76,078] $78,360] 580,712 $20,860.38]
Legal Deferral s | 7 Apri 18,2017 6.6 | 5 NN 19| $80.713| Se9,620] s71.711] $73,862] S76,078] S78.380] $a0.712 520,712.00
Legal Deferral _|Restorative Justice Coordinator 8 | AJWII |Leahan Parroit October2,2000] 23.2 [ 5 $60000.00] 15| $80,712] $69,622] $71,711 $73,862| $76.078| $78,360] 580,712 $20,712.00
Team Support _[Executive Assistant 7 | _AS [Comeen Kakegamic August2,2022] 1.3 | 1 $47.000.00] 16| $63,324] $61,479| $63,324] 565,223 $67,180] 569,195 $71,272 $16,323.60
Team Support_[Finence Coordinator 7 | AS |Joanne Cheechoo February 13 2017| 68 | 5 $6400000] 17| $71,272] $61,479] $63,324] $65,223| $67,180] 369,395] §$71,272 $7,272.00
Toam Sppot [N 7 | ~> RN oo <. 2020] 32 | ] 18] $67,180] Se1.479| $63,324] $65,223] $67,180] $69,195] 571,272 $7,180.01
Team Support |Human Resources RecruitmentCod 7 | AS 1239| s 19| $71,272] $61479] $63,324| 565,223 $67,180] $60,195] $71,272 $71,272.00
Team Support |Humen Resources HRIS Coord. 7] As 1239 5 26 571,272] $61,479] $63,324] $65,223| $67,180] $69,195] $71272 $71,272.00
| ist Policy Advisor 7 | SPl |vacant 1239 5 21] $71.272] $61,479] $63,324] $65.223] $67,180] $69,195| $71,272 _$71,272.00
Legal Deferral | Restorative Justice Worker 7| AW |Shirley Keesic March? 2011) 127 | & $57.077.02) 22| $71,272] $61,479] $63,324; $65,223| $67,180] $69,195] 571,272 $14,194.98
Restorative Justice Worker 7 | AW [Eiizabeth Jormson June 5.2017] 65 | 5 350.00000] 23| 571272] $61,479] $63,324] $65,223] $67,180 $69,195] $71,272 $21,272.00
6 | sLPWI 3:25]3 24| 559,131] $54,113| $55,737] $57.409) $59,131| $60,905] $62,733 $0.00
Comm Access [Community HUB Coordinator 6 | CPWII |Stallone Quequish November 26,2018] 50 | 5 $60,00000] 25/ 562,733] $54,113| $55,737] $57.409| $59,131] $60,905] s62,733 $2,733.00
Legal Process _Gladue Witer 6 | LPWII [Laslie King August 31, 2020] 23 | 3 $5600000] 26| $59,131] $54,113] $55737| $57,409] 559,131 $60,505] 562,733 $3,131.27
Legal Process _ Gladue Writer & | LPWIIl |Bryan Phelan February 2 2015) 88 | 5 $55000.00] 27| $62,733] $54,113] $55,737| 557.408| $59,131| $60,905| $62,733 $7,733.00
Legal Process _Gladue Witer 6 | LPWIN |Michsel Lenry Carpenter JulyB.2019] 44 | 4 §$56,000.00] 28| $60,905] $54,113| $585,737] $57,409] $59,131] $60,905] $62,733 $4,905.21
Lepsl Process _ Gladue Witer 6 | LPWI |Joy Nwaubani November 28, 2022] 1.0 | 1 8$51,00000] 29] $55737] 554,113 $55737] $57,409 $59,131] $60,905| $62,733 $4,736.89
Legal Process _ Gladue Witer 6_| LPWIIl |Rutanya Iserhoff 12391 S $5000000] 30] $62,733] $54,113] $55737] $57,409| $59,131] $60,905] $62,733 $12,733.00
Legal Process _Gladue Witer 8 | LPWIIN |Jennifer Stienka July 12,2021 24 | 2 | $5000000] 31] $57,409] $54,113] $55737] $57.409] $59,231] 560,905] $62.733 $7,405.00
Gladue Case Worker/Admin B | AJWI |Tami Zoccole Oclober 17.2017| 61 | 5 $55.988.12] 32 $62,733| $54,113] $55737] $57,409] $59,131] $60,905| 562,733 $6,734.88
Gladue Case Worker 6 | AIWI [Diana Pine Movember3 2021] 2.1 | 2 $53.000.00] 33| $57,400] $54,113] $55737] $57.409] $59.131] $60,905| $62,733 $4,409.00
Gladue Case Worker 6 | AJWI [Atexandna Adams November7.2022] 1.1 | 1 $51.000.00] 34] $55,737| $54,113] $55737| $57.409] $59,131] 560,905] $62,733 $4,736.89
Gladua Casa Worker 6 | AJWI |Robert Albany January 6.2020] 3.9 | 3 $50000.00) 35| $59,131] $54.113| $55,737] $57.409) $59,131| $60,905] $62,733] $9,131.27
Legal Deferral | Gladue Case Worker 6 _| AJWII [Shannon Naveau January 29,2018] 58 | S $50.000.00] 36| $62,733] $54,113| $65,737] $57,400] $59,131] $60,905] 562,733 $12,733.00
Legal Process _Pre-Charge Worker 6 | LAWN [Ryan Sakakeep July 12,2022] 14 | 1 34900000 37| $55,737] $54,113] $55,737| $57,409] $59,131| $60,905| $62,733 $6,736.89|
Legal Deferral _ Guns&Gangs Youth Intervention W] 5 | AW |Quincy Okees June 6 2022] 15 | 1 $4500000] 38| 548,705| 547,286 $48,705| 550,166 $51.671] 653,221] $54.818 $3,704.59
Legal Deferral  TTP Facilitator 5 | AJWI |Heather Napash February 13,2012 118 | s $55000.00] 39 $54,818] $47,286] 548,705| 550,166] 5$51,671] $53,221] 554,818 $0.00
2023-12.01

hitps:#/nanlegal-my.sharepoint.com/personalicshwetz_nanlegal_on_ca/Documents/RETRO COMP - ALL STAFFANORK SHEETS/USE THIS ONE Copy

Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services

of Step placement at parity rates by employee NON LAO-funded (R 17 March 23)

Equity and More



Proposed Step Placement in the Pay Band

PARITY SALARY RANGES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

2023-12-M1

Step |
W Job Classfication JobTrtke Pay | lob Group _ Employee Start Date m”‘!_”qu-_— w-_.v“q.n: Annual Salaey | Start Rate for
& Famuty Bard | Code Feb.2022| YOsm | Current Annwal AdterPlacement | Pay Band (15.9% | Step One (atter | Step Twolafter | Step hwee | StepFow | Manimum Rate | Annual Adjustment Requared 1o
1 Job Salary Row n Range of Max) 1 Pwari Tyl |ahter 3 yaars) | (after 4 years) | for Pay Band A b Siwg Rate

Logai Defemal _TTP Faciliator 5 | AJWI_|Susan Cheechoo |IP~P@ 5 | $5000000( 40| $54818] 47,286 548,705 $50,166] $51671] 553.071] $54,818 $4,818.00
Lega! Deferral _TTP Faciltator 5 | AMA [Mary Pearce August3.2020] 33 | 3 $55500.00] 41| $51,671] $47,286] $48,705] $50,166] $51,671] $53,.221] 554,818 50.00
Legal Deferral__TTP Facilitator 5 | AW [Ricarda Ritch February 10.2020] 3.8 | 3 $5000000] 42| $51,672] $47,286| $48.705] $50,166] $51671] $53,221] $54,818 $1,670.70
Legai Deferral _TTP Facilitator 5 | AW [Melissa Suthertand January 6.2020) 3.9 | 3 $5000000] 43| $51,671| 547,286] $48,705] $50,166] 551671 $53,221] $54,818 $1,670.70
Legal Deferral Youth Intervention Worker 5 | AJWI |David Chookomelin 1239 5 $51,000.00] 44| $54,818]| 547,286] 348,705 550,166 351,671) 553,221| $54.818 $3,218.00
Logal Deferral _ Youlh Interverttion Worker 5 | A [Gioria Tutie Jarwary 17.2022] 19 | 1 85100000 45| $48705| $47,286) $48,705| $50,166| $51,671| 553,221| $54,818 $0.00
Lagsl Deferral _‘Youth Intervention Worker 5 | AMA [Christopher Be. Fabruary4 2019) 4.8 | 4 $50.000.00) 46| $53,221] $47,286 $48,705| $50,166] $51,671| $53,221] $sa.818 $3.220.82
Legal Deferral 5 | A 1239 FIU:, $54,818] $47,286] $48,705| $50,166] $51.671| $53,201] $54,818 $4,818.00
Legal Deferral  Youth Intervention Worker 5 | AW |Agril Chapman 1238] 5 $47.500.00) 48| $54.818| $47,286| 548,705 $50,166[ 551,671] $53,221] $54,818] $7,318.00
Logal Deferral _Youth Intervention Worker 5 | AMI [Eion Crow November9,2021] 21 | 2 $47.50000] 49| $50,166| $47.286 $48,705| $50,166] $51,671| $53.221] $s4,313 $2,665.73|
Legal Dsferral _Youth Intervention Team Worker | 5 | AJwi August22 2016] 7.3 | 5 $50.00000] 50| $54.8iB] $47,286| $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] 553,221 ss4.318 $4,818.00
Youth intetvention Worker 5 | A August17,2022] 1.3 | 1 $47.00000] 51| 348,705 $47,286| $48,705] $50,166| $51,671] $53,221 $54,813 $1,704.59

g 1239] s $47.500.00 52| $54,818] $47,286| $48,705| $50,166 $51,671] $53,221] 554,318 $7.318.00

Bylaw Worker S | LPWIl [Evangaiine Meekis Decembar9, 2019, 40 | 3 8$50.00000) 53| $51,671 $47,286| $48,705] $50,166| $51,671] $53,221] $54,818 $1,670.70

Logal Process _ Restorative Justice Bylaw Worker | 5 | LPWII _,._.2n3>r§§n Oclober 18,2021] 21 | 2 $50.000.00| 54| $50,166] $47,286] $48,705] $50,166] $51,671] $53.221| $54,818 $165.73
Lepal Process _Community Release & Reintegratio) 5 | LPWII |Cherles Benson Apri30 2018 56 | 5 $50000.00] 55| $54,818| $47.286] 548,705] $50,166] $51671) $53,221] $54,818 $4,818.00
Legal Process  Gommunity Release & Reintegratio 5 | LPWII [Keith Wilkam John Mckay Juyd 2011) 124 [ s $50,00000] 56| $54.818] $47,286] $48,705 $50,166] $51,671] 553,221] $54,818 _54,818.00
Legal Process  Community Release & Reintegratiod 5 | LPWI! |angus Miles August13.2018] 53 | S $50.000.00) 57| $54,818| $47,.286] $48,705| $50,166] 551,671 553,221] 554,818 5$4,818.00
Legal Process _ Community Release & Remtegratiof 5 | LPWII _Emsg.émasmm September 17.2018] 52 | S $5000000] S8| $54818] $47,286] $48,705] $50,166] $51,671] 653221] ssa.818 $4,818.00
Legal Process  Community Rel & Rentegratd 5 | LPWII |David Sutherland November 5, 2018] 5.1 H $60.000.00) 59| $54,818| $47,286] 548,705 $50,166] $51.671| 553,221] <54,818 $4,818.00
Legal Process _ Community Release & Reinlegratiol 5 | LPWII | Bogby Anishinabie June B, Mam_ 15 | 1 $47.00000] 60| $48,705| $47,286 $48,705] $50,166] $51,671| $53,221] $54.818 $1,704.59
Legal Process _ Community Release & Reintegratiol 5 | LPWIl |Branna Owen August24,2020] 3.3 | 3 $5000000] 61) 551,671] $47,286] $48,705| 50,166 $51671] $53,221] s$s4.818 $1,670.70
indigenous Bail Worker 5 | LPWI [catherine Gul October 17.2017] 61 | 5 $60.000.00] 62| $54,818] 547286 $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] $53,221] §54,318 $0.00

5 [ Lpwil 1238] 5 $53.000.00] 63| $54.818] 547,286 $48705| $50,166| $51,671] $53,221] $54,818 $1,818.00

Indigenous Biail Coardinator 5 | LPWII [Amanda Ratta Apri 26, 2021] 26 | 2 §61.000.00) 4] $50,166] $47,286 $48,705| $50,166| $51,671] $53,221] 554,818 $0.00

5 | LPwil 1239] s 351000001 65| $54,818] $47,286] $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] $53,221| $sa818 53,818.00

Indigencus Bail Verificaton 5 | LPWil [Momingstar Quin March8 2021] 2.7 | 2 $47.00000] €6] $50.166| $47.286] 548,705] $50,166] $51671] $53,221] $54,818 $3,165.73

Legal Process _Indigencus Bail Coordinator 5 [ ewil 1239 5 $47.000.000 67| $54,.818] $47.286| $48,705 $50,166] $51,671] $53.221| $54,818 $7,818.00
Comm Accass _Victim Witness Liaison Warker 5 | CPWI [Lucie Longpeter 1239] 5 $50000.00] 68| $54,818| 547,286] $48,705) $50,166] $51.671 $53,221] $54,818]| $4,818.00
Comm Access _Victim Witness Liaison Worker § | cPWI [Cecilia Fiddler September 19,2017 6.2 | 5 $50.000.00] 69| $54,818] $47,286] $48705| $50.166] $51,671] $53,221] $54,818] 54,818.00
Comm Access _Victim Witness Lizison Worker 5 | CPwW |Shiela Corston September 12, 2022] 1.2 | 1 $5200000) 70 $48,705| $47.286] $48,705] $50,166] $51,671| $53,221 $sa,818| $0.00|
Comm Access _Victim Witness Warker 5 ?__|Ann Hamiton March21.2022] 17 | 1 $4800000] 71| 548,705| $47,286| $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] $53,221] $54,818] 5$704.59
Comm Access _Vietim Witness Liaison Worker 5 | cPwi Jamber Echum Juy 12,2021 24 | 2 $5000000] 72| $50,166] $47,286] $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] $53.221] $54,818 $165.73
Comm Access _ Victim Witness Liaisan Worker 5 | cPw May 15.2017| 65 | 5 $50.000.00] 73| $54,818] $47,286| $48,705| $50,166] $51,671 $53,221] 554,818 $4,818.00
Comm Access _ Victim Witness Lisison Worker 5 [ cpw April30,2018] §6 | 5 $50,000.00] 74| $54.818] $47,286| $48,705| $50,166] $51,671| $53,221] s54.318 $4,818.00
Comm Access _ Victim Witness Liaison Worker 5 | cpw September 20, 2020] 3.2 | 3 $50,00000] 75| $51671] $47,286] $48,705] 550,166] $51.671] $53.221] 554,818 $1,670.70
5 1239] 5 $41.860.00] 76| $54.B18] 547,286 $48,705| $50,166] $51,671] $53,221] 554,318 $12,958.00

4 Oclober30,2018] 51 | 5 350000001 77| $49,995] $43,126] $44.420] 345752 $47,125] $48,539] $49,995 50.00

4 11239] 5 | ss000000] 78] $49,995] $43,126] $44,420] $45.752] $47,125] $48,539] 549,995 $0.00

hitps #inanksgal-my sharepoint com/personalicshwetz_nanlegal_on_caDocuments/RETRO COMP - ALL STAFFAWORK SHEETS/USE THIS ONE Copy of Step placement at parity rates by employee NON LAO-funded (R 17 March 23}

Nishnawbe Ask Legal Servicas

Equity and More



Proposed Step Placement in the Pay Band

PARITY SALARY RANGES EFFECTIVE APRIL 1, 2022

hitps://nanlegal-my.sharepaint. com/personal/cshwetz_nanlegal_on_ca/Documents/RETRO COMP - ALL STAFFAWORK SHEETS/USE THIS ONE Copy of Step placement at parity rates by employea NON LAO-funded (R 17 March 23)
Nishnawbe Aski Legal Services

Step
£ | sob Crassiteston Fay | lab Grovp e -r”...u: AnnualSalary | Start Rate for
m Famity e Band | Code il 2o Dse Nﬂ .Mz._. vo$wm | Current Annual e Pay Band (15.9% | Sten One (after | Step Twadatter | StepTiwee | StepFouwr | Maximum Rate | annunl Adjusiment Requsred 1o
iob Salary Row n flange of Maxj 1¥ear} 2 yean| [afrer 3 years) | (afiee 4 yearsh | for Pay Sand Achwve Step Rate
Team Suppot  RJ Program Coordinator 4 CAS| [Natasha Salatino-Mach June 24 2019| 4.4 4 $50.000.000 79 548,539 $43,126| $44,420] 545,752 $47,125| $48,539 $49,995 $0.00
Team Support  Custodial Mice & Lease Manager | 3 FS |Rhan Mainville October 26, 2020| 3.1 3 $55.000.00| 80| 545,238 $41,399| $42.641| $43,920] $45,238| $46,595| 547,993 50.00
Team Support  |Receptionist 2 GCS  |Sheba Fox May 22, 1990{ 33.5 5 $43483.80) 81 545,282 539,060 $40,232| 541,439} $42,682| 543,963 545,282 $1,798.20
Team Support  |Receptionist 2 GCS  |Syivia Sakanee September 21. 2020 3.2 3 $38,220.001 82 542,682 $39,060| $40,232| 541,439 $42,682| 543,963] $45,282 $4,462.19
Team Support? |Restorative Justice A 2 | GCS |Lauren Differ January 27, 2022] 1.8 1 $45.000.00] 83| 540,232 535,060 540,232| 541,438 $42,632| $43,963] 545,282 $0.00
Team Support | TTP Assistant 2 GCS  |Zelda Watt MNovember 8, 2010 13.1 5 $64,500.00] 84 545,282 539,060 $40,232| $41,439| 542,682 343,963 545,282 $0.00)
Team Support  |Victim Witness Liason Assistant 2 GCS 1239 5 BS|  $45,282 $39.060| $40,232| 541,439| $42,682| 543,963 545,282 545,282.00
2023-12-01

Equity and More




